
2016-17 Data Profile
Harvey Dunn Elementary
2400 S. Bahnson Avenue
371-4120

Avg. Daily Attendance % 96.8
Mobility Rate % 5.4

Cumulative Enrollment 598.0
Fall Enrollment 582.5

% White Students 81.9
% American Indian 0.8
% Black 6.1
% Asian 2.0
% Hispanic 3.4

% Free or Reduced Meals 21.0

Students with Disabilities 115
Students enrolled in ELL 8
Title I Students NA
Gifted Education Students 18
Migrant Education Students 0

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS

SPECIAL PROGRAM ENROLLMENT

GENERAL FUND FULL-TIME STAFF EQUIVALENTS

Clerical 2.00
Early Intervening Services 0.00

Art, Music and PE Teachers 4.24

Reading and Math Teachers 0.00

English Language Learner (ELL) Teachers 0.00

Education Assistants 0.00

Education Assistants 3.73

Other Certified 0.03

Social Workers and Counselors 1.05

Other Certified 1.50Education Assistants 2.28

Administrative Staff 1.00

Professional Staff to Student Ratio                      1 to 16.8
Average Class Size 24.3

Administrator to Student Ratio                             1 to 582.5

Bachelor of Arts Degree 7
Bachelor of Arts Degree + 24 credits 4
Master of Arts Degree 15
Master of Arts Degree + 24 or more credits 18

Principal: Dr. Teresa Boysen

Professional Staff Average Years of Experience 16.8

PROFESSIONAL STAFF-LEVEL OF PREPARATION

ATTENDANCE/ENROLLMENT

Doctorate Degree 0

Stability Rate % 94.6

English Language Learner (ELL) Teachers 0.00

5th Grade Longevity 4.5
% 5th Enrolled Since Kdg 53.1

Classroom Teachers 24.00

Teachers 3.50

Classroom Teachers (CSR) 0.00

Social Workers and Counselors 0.00

Other Classified 2.75
Speech Therapists 1.00

Librarians 1.00
Literacy in Action Teachers 0.50
Nurses 0.00

% Pacific Islander 0.0
% Two Races 5.8

FEDERAL FUND FULL-TIME STAFF EQUIVALENTS

SPECIAL ED FUND FULL-TIME STAFF EQUIVALENTS

Gifted Education Teachers 0.40

Other Classified 0.00

Early Childhood Kindergarten Teachers 0.07
Early Childhood Kindergarten Education Assistants 0.41

Dream it, Learn it, Become it - a Harvey Dunn masterpiece!
SCHOOL MISSION STATEMENT

PROFESSIONAL STAFF INFORMATION



2016-17 Data ProfileHarvey Dunn Elementary

         DISTRICT 4TH GRADE WRITING ASSESSMENT

% of Students Scoring 5.0 (Excellent) 1.0
% of Students Scoring 4.5 6.9
% of Students Scoring 4.0 (Above Average) 22.5
% of Students Scoring 3.5 19.6
% of Students Scoring 3.0 (Average) 32.4
% of Students Scoring 2.5 10.8
% of Students Scoring 2.0 (Below Average) 6.9
% of Students Scoring 1.5 0.0
% of Students Scoring 1.0 (Poor) 0.0
Total number of students taking this exam 102

2013-14 2015-162014-15

3.3
2.2
8.9

21.1
40.0
15.6
8.9
0.0
0.0
90

0.0
5.1

11.5
17.9
33.3
20.5
11.5
0.0
0.0
78

2016-17

5.3
6.3

11.6
17.9
30.5
16.8
7.4
2.1
2.1
95

         DISTRICT 4TH GRADE WRITING ASSESSMENT

% of Students Scoring 5.0 (Excellent) 13.6
% of Students Scoring 4.5 0.0

0.0
4.5

27.3
22.7
13.6
9.1
9.1

Students 
without Accm.

Students 
with Accm.

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

20.0
30.0
20.0
10.0
20.0

STUDENTS ON IEPS 2016-17

25.0
0.0
0.0
8.3

33.3
16.7
8.3

0.0

* Less than 10 students tested at this grade level

* Less than 10 students tested at this grade level

DISTRICT 4TH GRADE WRITING ALTERNATE ASSESSMENTS

**

STUDENTS ON IEPS 2016-17

*

% At 
Introducing

% At 
Applying

% At 
Advancing

*

% Unable to 
Perform Skill

*

# Of Students 
Taking Exam

HEALTH ZONE
Abdominal Aerobic 

Capacity
Body 

Composition
Flexibility Trunk 

Extension
Upper 
Body

276

61

182 577 275 255

79 75 64 85

2016-17

N 
Count~

% In Healthy 
Fitness Zone

274

68

~N count is the number of students tested.

GALLUP POLL

Hope:  We have ideas and energy 
for the future.

Engagement:  We are involved in 
and have enthusiasm for school.

NA NA

NA NA

2015-16

# Of Students 
Surveyed

% Of 
Students

* Your school must have at least 30 respondents to receive results

76 46

74 81

2016-17

# Of Students 
Surveyed

% Of 
Students

2016-2017 SCHOOL REPORT CARD

ELA Multi Year 
Proficiency Rate

60.20

Math Multi Year
Proficiency Rate

Indicator 1:  
Student Achievement

59.58

Indicator 3:  
Attendance

90.07

Attendance 
Rate

SCHOOL PERFORMANCE INDEX (SPI)

Indicator 2:  
Academic Growth

65.34

School 
Classification^

Progressing

56.04

ELA  
Growth Rate

  Math   
Growth Rate

64.84

Schools ranking in the top 5 percent of schools across the state.

Schools ranking in the top 10 percent of schools across the state.

Schools ranking between the top 10 percent and the bottom 5 percent of schools 
across the state.
Title I schools ranking at or below the bottom 5 percent of schools across the state.

Title 1 schools that are contributing to the achievement gap.

Exemplary Schools
Status Schools

Progressing Schools

Priority Schools
Focus Schools

School Classification Key^

SPI Total Points
(100 points possible)

All Students 
Taking Exam

Total number of students taking exam 22

% of Students Scoring 3.5
% of Students Scoring 3.0 (Average)
% of Students Scoring 2.5
% of Students Scoring 2.0 (Below Average)
% of Students Scoring 1.5
% of Students Scoring 1.0

8.3

RESULTS

*

% At 
Developing

% of Students Scoring 4.0 (Above Average)


	54 HARVEY DUNN
	54 HARVEY DUNN 2

