2016-17 Data Profile

Harvey Dunn Elementary 2400 S. Bahnson Avenue 371-4120

Principal: Dr. Teresa Boysen

ATTENDANCE/ENROLI	LMENT
Avg. Daily Attendance %	96.8
Mobility Rate %	5.4
Stability Rate %	94.6
5th Grade Longevity	4.5
% 5th Enrolled Since Kdg	53.1
Cumulative Enrollment	598.0
Fall Enrollment	582.5

STUDENT DEMOGRAPHICS				
% White Students	81.9			
% American Indian	0.8			
% Black	6.1			
% Asian	2.0			
% Hispanic	3.4			
% Pacific Islander	0.0			
% Two Races	5.8			
% Free or Reduced Meals	21.0			

SPECIAL PROGRAM ENROLLMENT				
Students with Disabilities	115			
Students enrolled in ELL	8			
Title I Students	NA			
Gifted Education Students	18			
Migrant Education Students	0			

GENERAL FUND FULL-TIME STAFF EQUIVALENTS				
Administrative Staff	1.00			
Art, Music and PE Teachers	4.24			
Classroom Teachers	24.00			
Clerical	2.00			
Education Assistants	2.28			
English Language Learner (ELL) Teachers	0.00			
Gifted Education Teachers	0.40			
Librarians	1.00			
Literacy in Action Teachers	0.50			
Nurses	0.00			
Social Workers and Counselors	1.05			

FEDERAL FUND FULL-TIME STAFF EQUI	VALENTS
Classroom Teachers (CSR)	0.00
Education Assistants	0.00
English Language Learner (ELL) Teachers	0.00
Other Certified	0.03
Other Classified	0.00
Reading and Math Teachers	0.00
Social Workers and Counselors	0.00

SPECIAL ED FUND FULL-TIME STAFF EQUIVALENTS				
Early Childhood Kindergarten Teachers	0.07			
Early Childhood Kindergarten Education Assistants	0.41			
Early Intervening Services	0.00			
Education Assistants	3.73			
Other Certified	1.50			
Other Classified	2.75			
Speech Therapists	1.00			
Teachers	3.50			

PROFESSIONAL STAFF INFORMATION				
Average Class Size	24.3			
Professional Staff to Student Ratio 1 to	16.8			
Administrator to Student Ratio 1 to	582.5			
Professional Staff Average Years of Experience	16.8			

PROFESSIONAL STAFF-LEVEL OF PREPARATIONBachelor of Arts Degree7Bachelor of Arts Degree + 24 credits4Master of Arts Degree15Master of Arts Degree + 24 or more credits18Doctorate Degree0

SCHOOL MISSION STATEMENT

Harvey Dunn Elementary

2016-17 Data Profile

2016-2017 SCHOOL REPORT CARD					
Indicator 1: Student Achievement		Indicator 2: Academic Growth		Indicator 3: Attendance	
ELA Multi Year Proficiency Rate	Math Multi Year Proficiency Rate	ELA Growth Rate	Math Growth Rate	Attendance Rate	
59.58	60.20	64.84	56.04	90.07	
	SCHOOL PE	RFORMANO	E INDEX (SI	기)	
SPI Total Points School (100 points possible) Classification^				• •	
65.34			Progress	sing	
	Schoo	ol Classificati	on Key^		
Exemplary School	Is Schools ranking in	n the top 5 percent	of schools across t	he state.	
Status Schools	Schools ranking in	Schools ranking in the top 10 percent of schools across the state.			
Progressing School	Schools ranking b across the state.	Schools ranking between the top 10 percent and the bottom 5 percent of schools across the state.			
Priority Schools	Title I schools ran	Title I schools ranking at or below the bottom 5 percent of schools across the state.			
Focus Schools	Title 1 schools tha	Title 1 schools that are contributing to the achievement gap.			

DISTRICT 4TH GRADE WRITING ASSESSMENT							
RESULTS							
2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016							
% of Students Scoring 5.0 (Excellent)	1.0	0.0	3.3	5.3			
% of Students Scoring 4.5	6.9	5.1	2.2	6.3			
% of Students Scoring 4.0 (Above Average)	22.5	11.5	8.9	11.6			
% of Students Scoring 3.5	19.6	17.9	21.1	17.9			
% of Students Scoring 3.0 (Average)	32.4	33.3	40.0	30.5			
% of Students Scoring 2.5	10.8	20.5	15.6	16.8			
% of Students Scoring 2.0 (Below Average)	6.9	11.5	8.9	7.4			
% of Students Scoring 1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.1			
% of Students Scoring 1.0 (Poor)	0.0	0.0	0.0	2.1			
Total number of students taking this exam 102 78 90 95							

DISTRICT 4TH GRADE WRITING ALTERNATE ASSESSMENTS									
	STUDENTS ON IEPS 2016-17								
# Of Students	# Of Students % Unable to % At % At % At % At								
Taking Exam	Taking Exam Perform Skill Introducing Developing Applying Advancing								
*	*	*	*	*	*				

^{*} Less than 10 students tested at this grade level

GALLUP POLL					
	2015-1	16	2016-17		
	# Of Students Surveyed	% Of Students	# Of Students % O Surveyed Stude		
Hope: We have ideas and energy for the future.	NA	NA	76	46	
Engagement: We are involved in and have enthusiasm for school.	NA	NA	74	81	

^{*} Your school must have at least 30 respondents to receive results

	HEALTH ZONE						
2016-17	Abdominal	Aerobic Capacity	Body Composition	Flexibility	Trunk Extension	Upper Body	
N Count~	276	182	577	275	255	274	
% In Healthy Fitness Zone	61	79	75	64	85	68	

[~]N count is the number of students tested.

DISTRICT 4TH GRADE WRITING ASSESSMENT			
STUDENTS ON IEPS 2016-17			
	All Students Taking Exam	Students with Accm.	Students without Accm.
% of Students Scoring 5.0 (Excellent)	13.6	0.0	25.0
% of Students Scoring 4.5	0.0	0.0	0.0
% of Students Scoring 4.0 (Above Average)	0.0	0.0	0.0
% of Students Scoring 3.5	4.5	0.0	8.3
% of Students Scoring 3.0 (Average)	27.3	20.0	33.3
% of Students Scoring 2.5	22.7	30.0	16.7
% of Students Scoring 2.0 (Below Average)	13.6	20.0	8.3
% of Students Scoring 1.5	9.1	10.0	8.3
% of Students Scoring 1.0	9.1	20.0	0.0
Total number of students taking exam	22		

^{*} Less than 10 students tested at this grade level